The  Parties  agree  to  comply  with  all  requirements  provided  in  the  Grant
Agreement and Subgrantee agrees and acknowledges to cooperate with PCS so that PCS may meet all of
its  obligations  to  OHA  under  the  Grant  Agreement,  including,  but  not  limited  to,  PCS’s  obligations  to

Marion County, Oregon

four hundred fifty-one thousand six hundred ninety-three

23 451693.23 12/15

evaluate Subgrantee, serve as fiscal administrator, provide oversight and reporting, and ensure program 
integrity. 

5. Term; Termination.  This Agreement shall expire on December 31, 2028; provided, however, that
this Agreement shall terminate immediately if (a) the Grant Agreement between PCS and the OHA is